Kittitas County
Review Form f
Grants & Contract Agreement

R e T
RITTITAS COUNTY i

Today’s Date Agenda Date
04/14/2014

Fund/Department
116-Public Health

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: Department of Ecology- Interagency Agreement between Kittitas County Public
Health Department and Department of Ecology Amendment 1

Period Begin Date: March 1, 2014 Period End Date: January 1, 2015

Total Grant/Contract Amount: $25,000.00

Grant/Contract Number: C1400161

Contract/Grant Summary:
The Interagency Agreement between Kittitas County Public Health Department and State of Washington
Department of Ecology Amendment 1 is established to update the budget portion of the agreement.

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

Department Head Signaturet. = \K N ‘(& V\/(. , Administrator  Date: § t‘/i’{ g

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Htf Hm—y ‘I/L5!ZO|°1
Si of | Prosﬁ,ltor’/ Office Date
/W 2 (ol
'o" Hoc Date
> -
4 /sm/%
Signature of Date
Financial Information
Total Amount $25,000 State Funds $ Federal Funds $
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds S CFDA#
In-Kind S
Explain
Is Equipment being purchased? No | Who owns equipment?

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




New Personnel being hired? No Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements

Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County:

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes attach budget form No [] why not

New Division Created? No

Revenue Code
116-615.08.04.346.24 — Air Quality.DOE Fee for Service

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | S

Sub-Contract Approved Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? Yes[] No []

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer

Submitted

Signature: Date:

Department:

Assignment of Tracking Information

Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Signed the grant application

Reviewer Date

S
Grant/Contract Review Page 2




DEPARTMENT OF

ECOLOGY

State of Washington

AMENDMENT NO. 01
TO
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. C1400161
BETWEEN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
AND
KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

PURPOSE: To amend the Agreement between the Department of Ecology, hereinafter referred to
as ‘ECOLOGY’ and, Kittitas County Public Health Department, hereinafter
referred to as ‘KCPHD’ or ‘CONTRACTOR’.

IT ISMUTUALLY AGREED the agreement is amended as follows:

1) Is amended to read as follows:

. Budget:
item Amount Description
TOTAL SALARIES s 10,998.32 |Approximately 525 staff hours

39% of salaries (average benefit rate, actual amount would be
BENEFITS $ 4,289.35 |billed)

39.25% of salaries (budgeted per 2013 federally approved indirect
INDIRECT COSTS s 4,316.84 |cost allocation plan, actual percentage may be different in 2014)
Other non-payroll related expenses | $ 765.49
SubContracts S 4,630.00

TOTAL REQUEST § 25,000.00

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any Amendments remain in full force

and effect, except as expressly provided by this Amendment.



State of Washington Department of Ecology
IAA No. C1400161, Amendment 01
Kittitas County Public Health Department

This Amendment is signed by persons who represent that they have the authority to execute this
Amendment and bind their respective organizations to this Amendment.

This Amendment is effective on March 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the parties have executed this Amendment.

State of Washington Kittitas County Public Health Department
Department of Ecology

D@ e AN o4
Signature ate Signature Date
iobx\/\/H ﬂ@ed
e & Clark P aie Healfie dd o

Program Manager Title:

Approved as to form only.
Assistant Attorney General

Pg 2



